



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

7 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1455 OF 2025

MAHARUDRA ALIAS ABA NARAYAN MULEY

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.S. Solanke, Advocate for applicant

Mrs. Priya R. Bharaswadkar, APP for respondent No.1

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 20th AUGUST, 2025

ORDER :

. Issue notice to respondents. Learned APP waives notice for respondent No.1. Notice of respondent No.2 is made returnable on 29.09.2025.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)