



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

256 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.740 OF 2025

SUNIL ASHRUBA KADAM
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

257 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1256 OF 2025

RAMESH BHAGCHAND SHINDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

258 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1455 OF 2025

MAHARUDRA ALIAS ABA NARAYAN MULEY
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

259 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2914 OF 2025

JABBARSHAH GULABSHAH FAKIR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 29 SEPTEMBER 2025

ORDER :

- . Await report of service of notice on respective respondents.
2. Stand over to 03.11.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm