

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1008 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1535 OF 2025

Anirudra Narayan Muley

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Solanke Sharad S.

APP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.N. Kendre

AND

1011 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1455 OF 2025

Maharudra Alias Aba Narayan Muley

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Solanke Sharad S.

APP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.A. Gaikwad

AND

1042 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 790 OF 2025

IN /0/

Trimbak Anantrao Raut Alias Dukre

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Solanke Sharad S.

APP for Respondent/State : Mr. K.N. Lokhande

AND

1043 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 862 OF 2025

Rauf Lala Aliyas Shaikh Rauf Shaikh Niyazoddin

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Solanke Sharad S.

APP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.A. Gaikwad

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 29, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned advocate appearing for applicants informs that during pendency of present applications, cognizance is taken and seeks leave to amend the application in light of law laid down by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of ***Pradnya Pranjali Kulkarni Vs. State of Maharashtra and Another in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.13424/2025*** decided on 3rd September, 2025.
2. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today. If amendment is not carried out within stipulated period, applications shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)